
 
KWIB  

Opportunity Youth 
Sub-committee 

Meeting 
AGENDA 

April 13, 2021 
11am - noon 

 
Via Zoom 

zoom - https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87458064824?pwd=YkV2VUkySm1DSnh6Y3UvLzVLbUs0UT09 
password WVrZ0j 

 
 

 

 
 Call Meeting to Order / Welcome   Johnny Pittman, Chair, Oxmoor Auto 

   
 Member introductions (2 sentences about themselves, their passions; what they want to 

see out of this sub-committee)  
Johnny Pittman - CHAIR Oxmoor Auto 
Amy Luttrell Goodwill 
David Horseman KDE 
Shauna King-Simms KCTCS 
Cora McNabb OVR 
Madison Webb Education & workforce Investment - OCD 
Anna Larson KY Skills U 
Kristin Harrod Justice & Public Safety 
Heidi Miller Foster Youth 
Harmony Little KCTCS 
Scott Secamiglio KYSTATS 
Melissa Goins FRYSCS 
Amy Neal ECE 
Mary Ann Jennings CHFS 
Lisa Lamb DOC  
Carrie Banahan CHFS 
Renee Fister, Ph.D Murray State University 
Jonathan Kohn United Way 
Tiffanie Reeves Bluegrass ADD 
Dena Burton KY Dept of Juvenile Justice 
Christy Rogers Asst Superintendent - Jefferson County schools 
Lee Lingo Ky Association of Manufacturers 
Matt Fisher Jefferson County schools 
Charles Worth McLeod Business Owner/ Youth advocate 
Mary Taylor KDE – Tech Ed 
Monica Duvall Western Kentucky University 
Jodi Rafferty Green River LWDA Director 
Denise Dials TENCO LWDA Director 
Harper Smith Kentucky Chamber 
Andrew Chrzanowski Ford - Regional Director 
Mackenzie Durbin SE Church - Youth advocate 
Pastor Eric Lutz MS Pastor for Southeast in Oldham 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87458064824?pwd=YkV2VUkySm1DSnh6Y3UvLzVLbUs0UT09


 
 
 

 Update about Youth committee for new members 
 

 Survey progress – Programs, and Funding survey     
 

 Best Practice testimonials 
 
 Round robin discussion 

 
 Adjourn 

 



 
KWIB  

Opportunity Youth 
Sub-committee Meeting 

 
DRAFT meeting minutes 

April 13, 2021 – 11:00am -12:00pm 
 

Zoom Info 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87458064824?pwd=YkV2VUkySm1DSnh6Y3UvLzVLbUs0UT09 

Password: WVrZ0j 
 

 

CALL TO ORDER – 11:01AM 
 
COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT: 

Johnny Pittman - CHAIR X Jonathan Kohn - coffee X 
Amy Luttrell - coffee X Tiffanie Reeves -coffee X 
David Horseman - coffee X Dena Burton  
Shauna King-Simms – unswt tea X Christy Rogers - coffee X 
Cora McNabb – carm macchiato X Lee Lingo – chai tea X 
Madison Webb - water X Matt Fisher - tea X 

Anna Larson – unswt tea/ splenda X Charles Worth McLeod – ale 8 X 
Kristin Harrod  Mary Taylor  
Heidi Miller  Monica Duvall –carm macchiato X 
Scott Secamiglio - coffee X Jodi Rafferty  
Melissa Goins  Denise Dials  
Mary Ann Jennings - coffee X Harper Smith - coffee X 
Jeff Dye  X Andrew Chrzanowski  
Carrie Banahan X Mackenzie Durbin  
Renee Fister, Ph.D – hot chocolate X Pastor Eric Lutz - coffee X 

 
Others present: Kevin Smith, KWIB Chair; Debbie Dennison 
 
Johnny Pittman, Chair, invited members to introduce themselves and talk about their passion with youth and 
asked them to reveal “coffee, tea, water or soda”.  
 
Johnny updated the committee of the data gathering that KY STATS is conducting thanks to an Annie E Casey 
Foundation grant funds. More information about the efforst of the AE Casey Foundation follows:  
 
Here's a good overview of latest efforts.  One of their units has actually supported Third Sector's work in South Carolina 
and Georgia for over a year to develop local pilots to provide holistic support to young people that have transitioned out 
of care (with the end goal of obtaining stable employment).  This fact sheet will help the youth opportunity committee to 
reflect on, especially to support dual credit efforts and the required wrap-around supports to address unique barriers to 
accessing education / employment opportunities.  
 
Johnny closed by asking committee members to reach out to each other, collaborate, and in the next meeting 
we’ll share best practices and receive data results from the AECF efforts in KY. 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
The meeting was adjourned at 12:00pm. 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87458064824?pwd=YkV2VUkySm1DSnh6Y3UvLzVLbUs0UT09
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https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com_-3Furl-3Dhttps-253A-252F-252Furldefense.proofpoint.com-252Fv2-252Furl-253Fu-253Dhttps-2D3A-5F-5Fnam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com-5F-2D3Furl-2D3Dhttps-2D253A-2D252F-2D252Fwww.aecf.org-2D252Fblog-2D252Fnew-2D2Dfact-2D2Dsheet-2D2Dhelps-2D2Dstates-2D2Didentify-2D2Dyouth-2D2Deligible-2D2Dfor-2D2Dpandemic-2D2Drelief-2D252F-2D26data-2D3D04-2D257C01-2D257Charmony.little-2D2540kctcs.edu-2D257Ca61857fd3a1c4adc368208d8ff7c160b-2D257Cf2e339511ec44c72b2bfa4f4671d64af-2D257C0-2D257C1-2D257C637540255701547741-2D257CUnknown-2D257CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0-2D253D-2D257C0-2D26sdata-2D3DK9IdBV6-2D252BDhPRokZrrVKG-2D252FjS6cr2NjxczkcXaoWJfr0Y-2D253D-2D26reserved-2D3D0-2526d-253DDwMFAg-2526c-253DjvUANN7rYqzaQJvTqI-2D69lgi41yDEZ3CXTgIEaHlx7c-2526r-253DxR8bN-2DVUH4JfhSMLZvnBr6-5F-5FlUmQWggperG2JjA5l6Q-2526m-253DVZc9zAh-5FUw283irW5v-5FU85LMjvw3IVyfnhIAGFi03YI-2526s-253DtZQi1YWQoORHa-5Fi-2DqDC9oD3dGehCPZlkR8f1MEiB3lc-2526e-253D-26data-3D04-257C01-257Charmony.little-2540kctcs.edu-257C8632f2bec46a4d784f6208d90008252e-257Cf2e339511ec44c72b2bfa4f4671d64af-257C0-257C0-257C637540857248440770-257CUnknown-257CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0-253D-257C1000-26sdata-3DGwJUi28JLdAlj2QAxhKXFlnWmm8KA-252FxwUztRX76T11s-253D-26reserved-3D0&d=DwMFAg&c=jvUANN7rYqzaQJvTqI-69lgi41yDEZ3CXTgIEaHlx7c&r=xR8bN-VUH4JfhSMLZvnBr6__lUmQWggperG2JjA5l6Q&m=4P_MDciuTMJ4ZlT9v7boiUOKIHd6VdCkx7KrmS-cu08&s=DgPEUNnLBHUyTU6SovJH2WN4b3Z5nw9LIzy6nsWpsI8&e=


Opportunity Youth Sub-
Committee Member Name Company/Business Email
Johnny Pittman - CHAIR Oxmoor Auto johnnypittman@me.com
Amy Luttrell Goodwill Amy.Luttrell@goodwillky.org
David Horseman KDE david.horseman@education.ky.gov
Shauna King-Simms KCTCS shauna.king-simms@kctcs.edu
Cora McNabb OVR cora.mcnabb@ky.gov
Madison Webb Education & workforce Investment - Omadisen.webb@ky.gov
Anna Larson KY Skills U Alarson@ky.gov
Kristin Harrod Justice & Public Safety krista.harrod@ky.gov
Heidi Miller Foster Youth heidiw.miller@ky.gov
Scott Secamiglio KYSTATS Scott.Secamiglio@ky.gov
Melissa Goins FRYSCS melissa.goins@ky.gov
Mary Ann Jennings CHFS Mary.Jennings@ky.gov
tbd DOC Lisa.lamb@ky.gov
Carrie Banahan CHFS carrie.banahan@ky.gov
Renee Fister, Ph.D Murray State University kfister@murraystate.edu
Jonathan Kohn United Way jonathan.kohn@uwbg.org
Tiffanie Reeves Bluegrass ADD treeves@bgadd.org
Dena Burton KY Dept of Juvenile Justice DenaG.Burton@ky.gov
Christy Rogers Asst Superintendent - Jefferson Count  christy.rogers@jefferson.kyschools.us
Lee Lingo Ky Association of Manufacturers l.lingo@kam.us.com
Matt Fisher Jefferson County schools robert.fisher3@jefferson.kyschools.us
Charles Worth McLeod Business Owner/ Youth advocate cwbmcleod@gmail.com
Mary Taylor KDE - tech ed mary.taylor@education.ky.gov
Monica Duvall Western Kentucky University monica.duvall@wku.edu
Jodi Rafferty Green River LWDA Director jodirafferty@gradd.com
Denise Dials TENCO LWDA Director ddials@btadd.com
Harper Smith Kentucky Chamber hsmith@kychamber.com
Andrew Chrzanowski Ford - Regional Director achzrano@ford.com
Mackenzie Durbin SE Church - Youth advocate mackenziepittman@gmail.com
Pastor Eric Lutz MS Pastor for Southeast in Oldham elutz@secc.org
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